

**ORDER BELOW EXH.55 IN R.C.S.NO.23/2022**  
**CNR No.MHSI06-000155-2022**

Read the application. Perused the say. Thus for interest of justice, ' status quo' order is hereby extended till next date.

sd/-xxx

( D. B. Sutar )

Date:- 24/03/2022.

Jt. Civil Judge, J.D., Sawantwadi.