

**ORDER BELOW EXH.56 IN R.C.S.NO.23/2022**  
**CNR No.MHSI06-000155-2022**

Today I finally decided application filed at Exh. 5 and thereby rejected it. Thus, once I rejected said application existing status-quo order is come to be vacated. Hence application is rejected.

sd/-xxx

( D. B. Sutar )

Date:- 25/03/2022.

Jt. Civil Judge, J.D., Sawantwadi.